1
®
ISL8104
8V to 14V, Single-Phase Synchronous
Buck Pulse-Width Modulation (PWM)
Controller With Integrated Gate Drivers
The ISL8104 is a 8V to 14V synchronous PWM controller
with integrated MOSFET drivers. The controller features the

BGATE
BOOT
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL8104CBZ* 8104CBZ 0 to +70 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL8104IBZ* 8104IBZ -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL8104CRZ* 81 04CRZ 0 to +70 16 Ld 4x4 QFN L16.4x4
ISL8104IRZ* 81 04IRZ -40 to +85 16 Ld 4x4 QFN L16.4x4
ISL8104EVAL1Z Evaluation Board
ISL8104EVAL2Z Evaluation Board
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on
reel specifications.
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ
special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials